SMCJ SERIES
Transient Voltage Suppressors(1500W)
Primary Characteristics
Mechanical Data
‧Case: Molded plastic
‧Epoxy: UL 94V-0 rate flame retardant
‧Lead: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, method 2026
‧Polarity: Cathode Band except Bipolar

Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VRRM
VRRM VBR VBR IT IPP IR
Uni Bi V V V mA A uA
CJ5.0A CJ5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.00 10.0 163.04 1000
CJ6.0A CJ6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.37 10.0 145.63 1000
CJ6.5A CJ6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10.0 133.93 500
CJ7.0A CJ7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.60 10.0 125.00 200
CJ7.5A CJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 116.28 100
CJ8.0A CJ8.0CA 8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 110.29 50
CJ8.5A CJ8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.40 1.0 104.17 20
CJ9.0A CJ9.0CA 9.0 10.00 11.10 1.0 97.40 10
CJ10A CJ10CA 10.0 11.10 12.30 1.0 88.24 5
CJ11A CJ11CA 11.0 12.20 13.50 1.0 82.42 5
CJ12A CJ12CA 12.0 13.30 14.70 1.0 75.38 5
CJ13A CJ13CA 13.0 14.40 15.90 1.0 69.77 5
CJ14A CJ14CA 14.0 15.60 17.20 1.0 64.66 5
CJ15A CJ15CA 15.0 16.70 18.50 1.0 61.48 5
CJ16A CJ16CA 16.0 17.80 19.70 1.0 57.69 5
CJ17A CJ17CA 17.0 18.90 20.90 1.0 54.35 5
CJ18A CJ18CA 18.0 20.00 22.10 1.0 51.37 5
CJ19A CJ19CA 19.0 21.10 23.30 1.0 48.73 5
CJ20A CJ20CA 20.0 22.20 24.50 1.0 46.30 5
CJ22A CJ22CA 22.0 24.40 26.90 1.0 42.25 5
CJ24A CJ24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 1.0 38.56 5
CJ26A CJ26CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 1.0 35.63 5
CJ28A CJ28CA 28.0 31.10 34.40 1.0 33.04 5
CJ30A CJ30CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 1.0 30.99 5
CJ33A CJ33CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 1.0 28.14 5
CJ36A CJ36CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 1.0 25.82 5
CJ40A CJ40CA 40.0 44.40 49.10 1.0 23.26 5
CJ43A CJ43CA 43.0 47.80 52.80 1.0 21.61 5
CJ45A CJ45CA 45.0 50.00 55.30 1.0 20.63 5
CJ48A CJ48CA 48.0 53.30 58.90 1.0 19.38 5
CJ51A CJ51CA 51.0 56.70 62.70 1.0 18.20 5
CJ54A CJ54CA 54.0 60.00 66.30 1.0 17.22 5
CJ58A CJ58CA 58.0 64.40 71.20 1.0 16.03 5
CJ60A CJ60CA 60.0 66.70 73.70 1.0 15.50 5

Voltage
Max@IT
Test
Current
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VRRM
VRRM VBR VBR IT IPP IR
UNI BI V V V mA A uA
CJ80A CJ80CA 80.0 88.80 97.60 1.0 11.57 5
CJ85A CJ85CA 85.0 94.40 104.00 1.0 10.95 5
CJ90A CJ90CA 90.0 100.00 111.00 1.0 10.27 5
CJ100A CJ100CA 100.0 111.00 123.00 1.0 9.26 5
CJ110A CJ110CA 110.0 122.00 135.00 1.0 8.47 5
CJ120A CJ120CA 120.0 133.00 147.00 1.0 7.77 5
CJ130A CJ130CA 130.0 144.00 159.00 1.0 7.18 5
CJ140A CJ140CA 140.0 155.00 171.00 1.0 6.61 5
CJ150A CJ150CA 150.0 167.00 185.00 1.0 6.17 5
CJ160A CJ160CA 160.0 178.00 197.00 1.0 5.79 5
CJ170A CJ170CA 170.0 189.00 209.00 1.0 5.45 5
CJ180A CJ180CA 180.0 200.00 220.00 1.0 5.14 5
CJ190A CJ190CA 190.0 211.00 232.00 1.0 4.87 5
CJ200A CJ200CA 200.0 224.00 247.00 1.0 4.60 5
CJ220A CJ220CA 220.0 246.00 272.00 1.0 4.20 5
CJ250A CJ250CA 250.0 279.00 309.00 1.0 3.70 5
CJ300A CJ300CA 300.0 335.00 371.00 1.0 3.10 5
CJ350A CJ350CA 350.0 391.00 432.00 1.0 2.60 5
CJ400A CJ400CA 400.0 447.00 494.00 1.0 2.30 5
CJ440A CJ440CA 440.0 492.00 543.00 1.0 2.10 5
Note:
1. Suffix 'A ' denotes 5% tolerance device.
2. Add suffix' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices.
3. For Bi-Directional devices having VR of 10 volts and under, the IR limit is double .